

FILED
07-29-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II**

Court of Appeals Case No. 2021AP000340-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

MICHAEL T. PACZKOWSKI,

Defendant-Respondent.

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT

On Appeal from the Circuit Court for Walworth County, the
Honorable Daniel S. Johnson, Presiding

WALTER LAW OFFICES LLC
108 West Court Street
Elkhorn, WI 53121
Tel. (262) 743-1290

By: Andrew R. Walter
State Bar No. 1054162

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Issue Presented	4
Statement of Publication and Oral Argument	4
Standard of Review	4
Argument	5
I. Given the minimal evidence of impairment, combined with the absence of field sobriety testing, the circuit court correctly found that the State failed to establish probable cause to believe Paczkowski was impaired.	5
A. The circuit court correctly found Paczkowski's bloodshot eyes to be the only clear indication of possible impairment.	6
B. The minimal evidence of impairment is insufficient to establish probable cause.	9
Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>County of Jefferson v. Renz</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)	5, 9-10
<i>State v. Begicevic</i> , 2004 WI App 57, 270 Wis. 2d 675, 678 N.W.2d 293	9
<i>State v. Colstad</i> , 2003 WI App 25, 260 Wis. 2d 406, 659 N.W.2d 394	9
<i>State v. Faruzzi</i> , No. 2019AP167-CR, unpublished slip op., (Ct. App. September 25, 2019)	10
<i>State v. Felton</i> , 2012 WI App 114, 344 Wis. 2d 483, 824 N.W.2d 871	9
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551	5-6
<i>State v. Pallone</i> , 2000 WI 77, 236 Wis. 2d 162 613 N.W.2d 568	7
<i>State v. Sanders</i> , 2007 WI App 174, 304 Wis. 2d 159, 737 N.W.2d 44	4
<i>State v. Wille</i> , 175 Wis. 2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994)	8
Wis. Stat. § 343.303	5, 11
WIS JI—Criminal 2663A (2015)	5
